
   Cranford Park C of E Primary School 

NEWSLETTER 
19: January 2024

 

We continue to wrestle with illness as the 

winter bugs spread around the school. Please 

remember if your child has had sickness or 

diarrhoea they must stay away for 48 hours 

from the last episode. This is because bugs can 

spread for some time after symptoms have 

disappeared. Children with colds, snotty noses 

or sore throats can still be sent in to school if 

they feel well enough to participate. Please 

remind your children at home about good 

handwashing habits. You can also encourage 

your children to sanitise regularly at school and 

to use the ‘catch it, bin it, kill it’ routine if 

they cough or sneeze. Thank you! 😊 
 

 

 

PLEASE help us! 
Sadly, nobody has come 

forward to help Mrs Rees fix 

together the basketball hoops. 

If you know anyone handy with 

powertools. please, please do 

send them our way! We really 

want the children to have the benefit of these but 

have no way of putting them together ourselves.  

 

 
I hope you all received my letter about our parent 

governor vacancy! Please do come forward if you 

would like to know more. 

 

Letting his light shine! 

We were so proud to 

hear that Henry was part of 

the cast in the pantomime at 

the New Victoria Theatre in 

Woking over Christmas and I 

do hope some of you saw him 

there! Henry played the role of 

“Michael” in the, production 

of Peter Pan alongside Anton 

Du Beke of Strictly Come Dancing fame and Paul 

Chuckle from the Chuckle Brothers. After 

auditioning for the role against many others, 

Henry had to perform in 16 shows, whilst being 

on standby for a further 17. A number of his 

classmates went along to cheer him on 

throughout the run as he performed brilliantly 

and I am told he enjoyed every single minute of 

it! Well done, Henry! 😊 

 

 
Our After School Club were delighted to 

have made over £80 in their cake sale on 

Friday, all of which can be spent on resources 

for the club. Mrs Levitt already has her eye on 

some new felt tip pens! Sales will be on Fridays 

and dates for the classes are now in the diary 

dates below. Donations of cakes or biscuits, 

home-made or shop bought, are all welcome. All 

funds raised will go into the class fund for the 

class selling and can be used to enhance their 

education in a variety of ways. 



Anyone for pizza?  
Our after-school club had a 
wonderful time recently making 
their own pizza for their tea! 

    
 

    
 

 
 

 
We now have several children who attend just 
for the fun of it! Please speak with the office for 

more details of available sessions.  

 
New and changed dates are given in bold 

 

 

Friday 2nd Feb:  Year R Cake Sale 

Friday 2nd Feb: NSPCC Number Day – coin of their own 

Friday 2nd Feb: Year 1 Class Assembly 

Mon 5th Feb:  NSPCC SOSS Workshops Y2, Y5, Y6 

Tues 6th Feb: Online Safety Day 

Wed 7th Feb: Year 2 Pirate Day 

Friday 9th Feb: Year R Class Assembly 

Friday 9th Feb: Year 3 Cake Sale 

Friday 9th Feb: Break up for half term 

Monday 19th Feb: Children return to school 

Tues 20th Feb: Parents’ Consultation – Years 2 to 6 

Wed 21st Feb: Parents’ Consultation – Year R and Y1 

Thurs 22nd Feb: Parents’ Consultation – all classes  

Fri 23rd Feb: Year 4 Cake Sale 

Fri 1st March: Year 5 Cake Sale 

Fri 1st March: Y2 ‘Nightwalk’ 5 – 8pm 

w/b 4th March: Book Week 

Wed 6th March: Bounce for Books event 

Thurs 7th March: World Book Day – dress as character 

Fri 8th March: Year 2 Cake Sale 

Fri 15th March: Year 1 Cake Sale 

Fri 15th March: PTA Mufti for Chocolate Eggs 

Tues 19th March: Y2 + Y4 ‘Walk through Easter’ St Peter’s 

Fri 22nd March: Year 6 Cake Sale 

Mon 25th March: Class photographs 

Wed 27th March: Easter Fun Day with Easter tea for parents 

Thurs 28th March: Wear a hat day (Brain tumour research) 

Thurs 28th March: Break up for Easter Holidays 1.15pm 

Mon 15th April: Children return to school 

Wed 17th April: Year 3 trip to Milestones Museum  

Wed 17th April: Y5 to Wellington College 

Wed 24th April: Y5 to Wellington College 

Fri 26th April: PTA Mufti Day for bottles (Lyons fair) 

Wed 1st May: Y5 swimming 

Mon 6th May: May Bank Holiday 

Mon 6th May: Lyons May Fair 

Wed 8th May: Y5 swimming 

w/b 13th May: Year 6 SATs Testing week 

13th to 15th May:  Y5 Residential to Runways End 

Fri 17th May: PTA Mufti Day for sweets 

w/b 20th May: Walk to school week 

Wed 22nd May: Y5 swimming 

Thurs 23rd May: Break the rules day! (shhhh!) 

Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June: INSET Day 

Tues 4th June: Children return to school 

Tues 4th June: Y4 govt multiplication checks begin 

Tues 4th June: Children return to school 

Wed 5th June: Y5 swimming 

Wed 5th June: Lyons Club presenting books to school 

Fri 7th June: Y3 Residential Sleepover  

w/b 10th June: Y1 Govt Phonics screening checks 

Wed 12th June: Y5 swimming 

Fri 14th June: PTA Mufti Day for bottle tombola 

Mon 17th June: District Sports 

Wed 19th June: Y6 to Winchester Leavers’ Service 

Wed 19th June: Y5 swimming 

Thurs 20th June: Y5/Y6 group to Wellington- by invitation 

Fri 21st June: Summer Fair 

Fri 28th June: Sports Day (parents in afternoon) 

8th-9th July: Y4 Residential Bushcraft Experience 

Wed 10th July: Basketball workshops 

w/b 15th July: Y6 Residential Week 

Tues 23rd July: Break up for summer holiday 1.15pm 


